

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

Project BOS Approval: July 25, 2017 (Agenda Item No. 3.60)

Addenda: 1 (8/9/2017), 2 (8/17/2017), 3 (8/31/17), 4 (9/14/17), 5 (9/20/17)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 27, 2017

PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road and SH-79 Northbound Ramps
Traffic Signal and Lighting and Resurfacing Project
Gilman Hot Springs Area

Project No. C4-0054, C8-0049

	Company Name	Base Bid Schedule A	Base Bid Schedule B	Total
	COUNTY'S ESTIMATE	367,150.00	328,300.00	\$695,450.00
1	All American Asphalt	481,360.00	108,180.00	\$589,540.00
2	PTM General Eng Services, Inc.	474,138.20	140,086.50	\$614,224.70
3	Calpromax Engineering, Inc.	554,907.50	122,542.00	\$677,449.50
4	DBX, Inc.	619,525.00	230,486.00	\$850,011.00
5	Belco Elecnor Group	NON RESPONSIVE BID	138,790.00	NON RESPONSIVE BID
	<i>Average Bid Prices (Responsive)</i>	<i>\$532,482.68</i>	<i>\$150,323.63</i>	<i>\$682,806.30</i>

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

Project BOS Approval: July 25, 2017 (Agenda Item No. 3.60)

Addenda: 1 (8/9/2017), 2 (8/17/2017), 3 (8/31/17), 4 (9/14/17), 5 (9/20/17)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 27, 2017

**PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road and SH-79 Northbound Ramps
Traffic Signal and Lighting and Resurfacing Project
Gilman Hot Springs Area**

Project No. C4-0054, C8-0049

BASE BID (GILMAN SPRINGS ROAD TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND LIGHTING)					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,540.00	5,540.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	36,200.00	36,200.00
3	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	620.00	620.00
4	066100	DUST CONTROL	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
5	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	800.00	800.00
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	50	110.00	5,500.00	165.00	8,250.00
7	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	60	40.00	2,400.00	74.00	4,440.00
8	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	100	120.00	12,000.00	130.00	13,000.00
9	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	40	210.00	8,400.00	156.00	6,240.00
10	731502	MINOR CONCRETE [LANDING AREA]	CY	10	200.00	2,000.00	840.00	8,400.00
11	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) [TYPE B2-4]	LF	250	40.00	10,000.00	56.00	14,000.00
12	000003	CONSTRUCT AC DIKE TRANSITION [CONSTRUCTION NOTES 8-10]	EA	28	150.00	4,200.00	50.00	1,400.00
13	832005	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM	LF	190	50.00	9,500.00	39.00	7,410.00
14	839585	ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	2	3,000.00	6,000.00	3,875.00	7,750.00
15	377501	SLURRY SEAL [TYPE II]	TON	75	240.00	18,000.00	585.00	43,875.00
16	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	150,000.00	150,000.00	198,360.00	198,360.00
17	846020	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	7,500	0.50	3,750.00	0.26	1,950.00
18	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,250	1.00	1,250.00	2.80	3,500.00
19	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	SQFT	6,500	4.00	26,000.00	1.50	9,750.00
20	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,000	4.00	8,000.00	3.60	7,200.00
21	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	340	5.00	1,700.00	3.60	1,224.00
22	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	13	350.00	4,550.00	435.00	5,655.00
23	820230	REMOVE (AND SALVAGE) EXISTING SIGN (AND POST)	EA	8	150.00	1,200.00	62.00	496.00
24	820610	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	5	100.00	500.00	258.00	1,290.00
25	015602	FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN	EA	2	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,290.00	2,580.00
26	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
27	999990	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEANUP	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	37,000.00	37,000.00
28	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	8,200.00	8,200.00	8,200.00	8,200.00
29	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	2	2,500.00	5,000.00	775.00	1,550.00
29A	130550	TEMPORARY HYDROSEED	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,680.00	5,680.00
29B	130680	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,250.00	2,250.00
29C	141000	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,250.00	2,250.00
BASE BID TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 29C						367,150.00		481,360.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

Project BOS Approval: July 25, 2017 (Agenda Item No. 3.60)

Addenda: 1 (8/9/2017), 2 (8/17/2017), 3 (8/31/17), 4 (9/14/17), 5 (9/20/17)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 27, 2017

**PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road and SH-79 Northbound Ramps
Traffic Signal and Lighting and Resurfacing Project
Gilman Hot Springs Area**

Project No. C4-0054, C8-0049

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 (GILMAN SPRINGS ROAD RESURFACING)					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
30	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	5,840	40.00	233,600.00	2.00	11,680.00
31	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	830	100.00	83,000.00	95.00	78,850.00
32	394046	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE D)	LF	170	10.00	1,700.00	45.00	7,650.00
33	000003	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 TOTAL ITEMS 30-33						328,300.00		108,180.00

BASE BID AND ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULES TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 33						695,450.00		589,540.00
--	--	--	--	--	--	-------------------	--	-------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road and SH-79 Northbound Ramps
Traffic Signal and Lighting and Resurfacing Project
Gilman Hot Springs Area**

Project BOS Approval: July 25, 2017 (Agenda Item No. 3.60)

Project No. C4-0054, C8-0049

Addenda: 1 (8/9/2017), 2 (8/17/2017), 3 (8/31/17), 4 (9/14/17), 5 (9/20/17)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 27, 2017

BASE BID (GILMAN SPRINGS ROAD TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND LIGHTING)					2 PTM General Eng Services, Inc. Riverside, CA 92504		3 Calpromax Engineering, Inc. Tustin, CA 92780	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	1,600.00	1,600.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	8,650.00	8,650.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
3	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,900.00	1,900.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
4	066100	DUST CONTROL	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
5	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	900.00	900.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	50	258.75	12,937.50	140.00	7,000.00
7	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	60	126.50	7,590.00	100.00	6,000.00
8	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	100	202.40	20,240.00	170.00	17,000.00
9	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	40	281.75	11,270.00	100.00	4,000.00
10	731502	MINOR CONCRETE [LANDING AREA]	CY	10	1144.25	11,442.50	1000.00	10,000.00
11	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) [TYPE B2-4]	LF	250	97.75	24,437.50	65.00	16,250.00
12	000003	CONSTRUCT AC DIKE TRANSITION [CONSTRUCTION NOTES 8-10]	EA	28	227.70	6,375.60	170.00	4,760.00
13	832005	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM	LF	190	40.83	7,757.70	46.00	8,740.00
14	839585	ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	2	3,162.50	6,325.00	3,500.00	7,000.00
15	377501	SLURRY SEAL [TYPE II]	TON	75	681.95	51,146.25	550.00	41,250.00
16	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	210,900.00	210,900.00	228,000.00	228,000.00
17	846020	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	7,500	0.52	3,900.00	1.00	7,500.00
18	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,250	2.42	3,025.00	1.25	1,562.50
19	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	SQFT	6,500	1.53	9,945.00	0.75	4,875.00
20	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,000	2.30	4,600.00	6.00	12,000.00
21	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	340	2.30	782.00	4.00	1,360.00
22	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	13	345.00	4,485.00	310.00	4,030.00
23	820230	REMOVE (AND SALVAGE) EXISTING SIGN (AND POST)	EA	8	115.00	920.00	60.00	480.00
24	820610	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	5	201.83	1,009.15	160.00	800.00
25	015602	FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN	EA	2	1,250.00	2,500.00	1,800.00	3,600.00
26	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
27	999990	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEANUP	LS	1	10,200.00	10,200.00	78,000.00	78,000.00
28	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	8,200.00	8,200.00	8,200.00	8,200.00
29	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	2	800.00	1,600.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
29A	130550	TEMPORARY HYDROSEED	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
29B	130680	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
29C	141000	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
BASE BID TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 29C						474,138.20		554,907.50

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road and SH-79 Northbound Ramps
Traffic Signal and Lighting and Resurfacing Project
Gilman Hot Springs Area**

Project BOS Approval: July 25, 2017 (Agenda Item No. 3.60)

Project No. C4-0054, C8-0049

Addenda: 1 (8/9/2017), 2 (8/17/2017), 3 (8/31/17), 4 (9/14/17), 5 (9/20/17)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 27, 2017

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 (GILMAN SPRINGS ROAD RESURFACING)					2 PTM General Eng Services, Inc. Riverside, CA 92504		3 Calpromax Engineering, Inc. Tustin, CA 92780	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
30	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	5,840	3.05	17,812.00	3.30	19,272.00
31	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	830	124.20	103,086.00	105.00	87,150.00
32	394046	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE D)	LF	170	54.05	9,188.50	36.00	6,120.00
33	000003	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 TOTAL ITEMS 30-33						140,086.50		122,542.00
BASE BID AND ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULES TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 33						614,224.70		677,449.50

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

Project BOS Approval: July 25, 2017 (Agenda Item No. 3.60)

Addenda: 1 (8/9/2017), 2 (8/17/2017), 3 (8/31/17), 4 (9/14/17), 5 (9/20/17)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 27, 2017

**PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road and SH-79 Northbound Ramps
Traffic Signal and Lighting and Resurfacing Project
Gilman Hot Springs Area**

Project No. C4-0054, C8-0049

BASE BID (GILMAN SPRINGS ROAD TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND LIGHTING)					4 DBX, Inc. Temecula, CA 92590		5 Belco Elecnor Group Chino, CA 91710	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,150.00	1,150.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	38,000.00	38,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
3	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,275.00	2,275.00
4	066100	DUST CONTROL	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	2,275.00	2,275.00
5	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	50	170.00	8,500.00	220.00	11,000.00
7	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	60	180.00	10,800.00	107.00	6,420.00
8	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	100	225.00	22,500.00	189.00	18,900.00
9	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	40	220.00	8,800.00	273.00	10,920.00
10	731502	MINOR CONCRETE [LANDING AREA]	CY	10	2100.00	21,000.00	1117.00	11,170.00
11	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) [TYPE B2-4]	LF	250	70.00	17,500.00	91.00	22,750.00
12	000003	CONSTRUCT AC DIKE TRANSITION [CONSTRUCTION NOTES 8-10]	EA	28	210.00	5,880.00	226.00	6,328.00
13	832005	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM	LF	190	39.00	7,410.00	41.00	7,790.00
14	839585	ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	2	3,800.00	7,600.00	3,129.00	6,258.00
15	377501	SLURRY SEAL [TYPE II]	TON	75	470.00	35,250.00	675.00	50,625.00
16	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	275,000.00	275,000.00	190,000.00	190,000.00
17	846020	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	7,500	0.50	3,750.00	0.52	3,900.00
18	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,250	2.20	2,750.00	2.40	3,000.00
19	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	SQFT	6,500	1.35	8,775.00	1.52	9,880.00
20	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,000	2.05	4,100.00	2.30	4,600.00
21	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	340	2.00	680.00	2.30	782.00
22	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	13	310.00	4,030.00	342.00	4,446.00
23	820230	REMOVE (AND SALVAGE) EXISTING SIGN (AND POST)	EA	8	100.00	800.00	114.00	912.00
24	820610	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	5	180.00	900.00	200.00	1,000.00
25	015602	FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN	EA	2	1,800.00	3,600.00	600.00	1,200.00
26	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
27	999990	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEANUP	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
28	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	8,200.00	8,200.00	8,200.00	8,200.00
29	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	2	3,600.00	7,200.00	2,600.00	5,200.00
29A	130550	TEMPORARY HYDROSEED	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
29B	130680	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
29C	141000	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LS	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	No Unit Price Provided	No Subtotal Provided
BASE BID TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 29C						619,525.00	NON RESPONSIVE BID	

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

Project BOS Approval: July 25, 2017 (Agenda Item No. 3.60)

Addenda: 1 (8/9/2017), 2 (8/17/2017), 3 (8/31/17), 4 (9/14/17), 5 (9/20/17)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 27, 2017

PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road and SH-79 Northbound Ramps
Traffic Signal and Lighting and Resurfacing Project
Gilman Hot Springs Area

Project No. C4-0054, C8-0049

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 (GILMAN SPRINGS ROAD RESURFACING)					4 DBX, Inc. Temecula, CA 92590		5 Belco Elecnor Group Chino, CA 91710	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
30	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	5,840	2.90	16,936.00	3.00	17,520.00
31	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	830	235.00	195,050.00	123.00	102,090.00
32	394046	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE D)	LF	170	50.00	8,500.00	54.00	9,180.00
33	000003	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 TOTAL ITEMS 30-33						230,486.00		138,790.00

BASE BID AND ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULES TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 33					850,011.00		NON RESPONSIVE BID	
--	--	--	--	--	-------------------	--	---------------------------	--

Subcontractors

**Project: Gilman Springs Road and SH-79 Northbound Ramps
Traffic Signal and Lighting and Resurfacing Project
Gilman Hot Springs Area**

Project No.: C4-0054, C8-0049

Apparent Low Bidder: All American Asphalt

Subcontractor Name	Description of Work/ Bid Items
APCO Lic. No. 283095	AC Dike 12, 32
Elecnor Belco Electric, Inc. Lic. No. 738515	Signal and Lighting 16
Alcorn Fence Company Lic. No. 122954	Midwest Guardrail System, Alternative flared terminal system 13, 14
Superior Pavement Markings, Inc. Lic. No. 776306	Remove painted traffic stripe, remove thermoplastic pavement marking, thermoplastic traffic stripe, thermoplastic pavement markings, pavement markers, object markers, remove and salvage existing post, relocate roadside sign 17-24